



SIX Swiss Exchange Message No. 09 / 2012

Wegelin & Co. Privatbankiers Subject

Changes to Exchange Membership Category Chris Landis, Head Operations Authorised by

Nadine Bürgis, Head Member Services

Pages

30.01.2012 Date

Information



Please be informed of the partial transfer of the business activities of Wegelin & Co. Privatbankiers to Notenstein Privatbank AG.

See the following table for details:

	Until now	As of 31 January 2012
Member Org. ID & Abbreviation:	202 & BWESG	202 & BWESG
Member Org. Short Name	Wegelin & Co.	Notenstein
Member Org. Full Name:	Wegelin & Co. Privatbankiers, St. Gallen	Notenstein Privatbank AG
PartyIDs & Abbreviations:	7202 & BWESGF1	7202 & BWESGF1
BP ID	CH104'067	CH104'067

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Telephone: +41 58 399 2473

E-Mail: member.services@six-group.com